' CONTROLLER

_ 2003-04 Salaré Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions

1 0001 Controller (153,762) v
1 0302 Chief Deputy Controlier 6051 (126,344-156,954)
1 0602-2 Special Investigator |l 3086 (64,435- 80,074)**
3 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
2 1119-2 Accounting Records Supervisor Il 2266 (47,314- 58,777y ***
1 1141 Clerk 1390 (29,023- 36,059)
7 1170-1 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 (46,165- 57,336)****
1 1170-2 Payroll Supervisor I 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
2 122341 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
12 1223-2 Accounting Clerk Il 1888 (39,421- 48,963)
11 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
6 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1502 Student Professional Worker 1037(5) (26,893)
8 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
10 1513-2 Accountant Il 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
2 1517 Auditor 2054 (42,887- 53,306)****
1 1518 Senior Auditor 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
3 1523-1 Senior Accountant | 2176 (45,434- 56,438)****
14 1523-2 Senior Accountant Il 2357 (49,214- 61,136)****
2 1525-1 Principal Accountant | 2709 ( 56,563- 70,261)****
5 1525-2 Principal Accountant Il 2860 (59,716- 74,186)****
2 1528-2 Chief Auditor Controller il 3944 ( 82,350-102,312)
3 1552-4 Finance Specialist IV 4153 (86,714-107,719)
10 1555-1 Fiscal Systems Specialist | 3059 (63,871- 79,364)***
5 1555-2 Fiscal Systems Specialist Il 3571 (74,562- 92,623)****
1 1593-4 Departmental Chief Accountant IV 4740 (98,971-122,962)
8 1596-2 Systems Analyst I 2438 (50,905- 63,266)****
4 15697-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)***
1 1597-2 Senior Systems Analyst 1| 3571 (74,562- 92,623)***
1 1606 Director of Auditing 5428 (113,336-140,814)
1 1607 Deputy Director of Auditing 4621 (96,486-119,872)
1 1608 Director of Financial Analysis

and Reporting 5428 (113,336-140,814)
17 1625-1 Internal Auditor | 2069 (43,200- 53,682)****
8 1625-2 Internal Auditor Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
5 1625-3 Internal Auditor I 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
4 1625-4 Internal Auditor IV 3567 (74,478- 92,540)****
1 1832-2 Warehouse and Toolroom Worker 1598 (33,366- 41,446)
1 9153 Administrative Coordinator ,

Controller 2990 (62,431- 77,569)

21

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



CONTROLLER -2

2003-04 SalargRange and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

4 91711 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
3 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst 1 3567 (74,478- 92,540)****
2 9177 Administrative Deputy Controller 3003 (62,702- 77,903)
6 9184-2 Management Analyst |l 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 9375 Director of Systems 4740 (98,971-122,962)
1 9653 Principal Deputy Controller 5428 (113,336-140,814)
184
Regular
Positions
Total 184
22

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



CONVENTION CENTER

_ 2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions

5 0101-1 Commissioner $25.00/mtg
4 1116 Secretary 1940 ( 40,507- 50,320)
2 1117-2 Executive Secretary i 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary lll 2506 ( 52,325- 65,020)
1 1170-1 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 ( 46,165- 57,336)****
1 1201N Principal Clerk 1924 (40,173- 49,903)****
3 1223-1N Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
7 1223-2N Accounting Clerk Il 1888 (39,421- 48,963)
1 1253 Chief Clerk 2297 (47,961- 59,591 )****
8 1358N Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
12 1368N Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
2 1513-1N Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
1 1513-2N Accountant II 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
2 1517N Auditor 2054 (42,887- 53,306)****
1 1518N Senior Auditor 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 1523-1 Senior Accountant | 2176 ( 45,434- 56,438)***
1 1525-2 Principal Accountant i 2860 (59,716- 74,186)****
1 1593-2N Departmental Chief Accountant I 3733 (77,945- 96,841)
1 1596-2N Systems Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
2 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)****
1 1597-2N Senior Systems Analyst Il 3571 (74,562- 92,623)****
1 1785-2 Public Relations Specialist Il 1982 (41,384- 51,427)****
6 3115HN Maintenance and Construction

Helper 1521 (31,758- 39,484)
5 3168N Senior Event Attendant 1547 (32,301- 40,110)
1 3169-1 Event Supervisor | 1082 (41,384- 51,427)
1 3170 Event Services Manager 4045 ( 84,459-104,922)
7 3172N Event Attendant 1198(3) (27,895- 31,090)
19 3181N Security Officer 1590 ' (33,199- 41,258)
1 3182-1N Chief Custodian Supervisor | 1974 (41,217- 51,218)
4 3184 Senior Security Officer 1769 ( 36,936- 45,894)
1 3200 Principal Security Officer 1974 (41,217- 51,218)
1 3208 Director of Security

Services 2999 (62,619-77,798)
2 3330-1 Convention Center Building

Superintendent | 3589 (74,938- 93,083)
1 3330-2 Convention Center Building

Superintendent Il 4267 (89,094-110,684)
2 3333-2HN Building Repairer I 1848 ( 38,586- 47,940)

23

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



CONVENTION CENTER - 2

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions (Continued)

2 3338N Building Repairer Supervisor 2843(3) (66,168- 73,769)
2 3344N Carpenter (57,858)*
1 3345HN Senior Carpenter (63,642)*
3 3423HN Painter (55,457)*
1 3424HN Senior Painter (61,011)
2 3443HN Plumber (63,308)*
1 3444N Senior Plumber (69,572)
3 3523N Light Equipment Operator 1742 (36,372- 45,184)
2 3529-2N Senior Parking Attendant II 1618 (33,783- 41,968)
2 3530-1N Parking Attendant | 1012(3) (23,552- 26,246)
1 3537N Parking Services Supervisor 1924 (40,173- 49,903)
1 3638N Senior Communications Electrician (66,711)
2 3684N Assistant Communications

Electrician (49,235)*
4 3686N Communications Electrician (60,760)*
1 3689N Communications Electrician

Supervisor (69,801)*
3 3771HN Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
1 3772-2HN Senior Mechanical Repairer Il (59,445)
3 3773-2HN Mechanical Repairer I (56,041)
4 3799HN Electrical Craft Helper 1641 (34,264- 42,574)*
14 3863N Electrician (60,760)*
5 3864N Senior Electrician ( 66,690)*
1 3865N Electrician Supervisor (69,801)*
8 5923N Building Operating Engineer (63,120)
1 5927N Chief Building Operating Engineer (85,962)
1 7922 Architectural Drafting Technician 1805 (37,688- 46,812)***
1 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
1 9170N Parking Manager 2775 (57,942- 71,973)
1 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst 11 3567 (74,478- 92,540)***
1 9184-1 Management Analyst | 2069 - (43,200- 53,682) ***
2 9184-2 Management Analyst II 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 9631-1 Event Services Coordinator | 2248 (46,938- 58,296)
4 9631-2 Event Services Coordinator | 2695 (56,271- 69,906)
1 9631-3 Event Services Coordinator I 2844 (59,382- 73,789)
1 9635 Marketing Manager 4153 (86,714-107,719)
1 9636-1 Senior Marketing Representative | 3238 ( 67,609- 84,000)
1 9636-2 Senior Marketing Representative |l 3414 (71,284- 88,552)
2 9694 Assistant General Manager

Convention Center 4740 (98,971-122,962)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



CONVENTION CENTER - 3

. 2003-04 Salaré Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 9695 General Manager Convention
Center (154,908)

197

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

0717-2N Event Attendant l| $10.52/hr.

0717-3N Event Attendant Il| 1014(5) (26,329)

0850 Mechanical Repairer - Exempt $25.45/hr.

0851 Electrical Craft Helper - Exempt $20.39/hr.*

0917 Electrician - Exempt $29.10/hr.*

0965 Plumber - Exempt $30.32/hr.*

1358N Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)

1832-1 Warehouse and Toolroom Worker | -

Exempt 1521 (31,758- 39,484)

3115N Maintenance and Construction Helper 1521 (31,758- 39,484)

3172N Event Attendant 1198(3) (27,895- 31,090)

3181N Security Officer - Exempt 1590 (33,199- 41,258)

3523N Light Equipment Operator 1742 (36,372- 45,184)

3529-1N Senior Parking Attendant | - Exempt 1447 (30,213- 37,542)

3530-1N Parking Attendant | 1012(3) (23,552- 26,246)

3530-2N Parking Attendant II 1060(3) (24,659- 27,498)

3686 Communications Electrician

-Exempt ( 60,760)*

7229 Drafting Aide - Exempt 1528 (31,904- 39,630)****
Regular Citizen Board Total Regular Positions
Positions Members & Citizen Board Members

Total 192 5 197

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
25

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001
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No. Code

COUNCIL

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and
Annual Salary

Regqular Positions

15 0002
0186
0191
0191
0192
0193
0194
0195
0196
1117-1
1117-2
1117-3
1141
1201
1358
1368
9184-1
9184-2
9296

F-N
(8]

= A A NN 22N WNWOONN

108

Councilmember

Council Aide VII

Legislative Analyst | (1/2 time)
Legislative Analyst |
Legislative Analyst Il
Legislative Analyst Ili
Legislative Analyst IV
Legislative Analyst V
Assistant Chief Legislative Analyst
Executive Secretary |
Executive Secretary Il
Executive Secretary Il

Clerk

Principal Clerk

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst Il

Chief Legislative Analyst

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

0180
0181
0182
0183
0184
0185
0186
0191
0192
0193
0194
0195
0196

1116
1141

Council Aide |
Council Aide Il
Council Aide I
Council Aide IV
Council Aide V
Council Aide VI
Council Aide VII
Legislative Analyst |
Legislative Analyst Il
Legislative Analyst |
Legislative Analyst IV
Legislative Analyst V

Assistant Chief Legislative
Analyst

Secretary
Clerk

27

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

3003
2285
2285
2695
3185
3944
4740
5428
2125
2337
2506
1390
1924
1449
1786
2069
2438

928
1183
1517
1989
2345
2760
3003
2285
2695
3185
3944
4740

5428
1940
1390

(139,784)
(62,702- 77,903)
(47,710- 59,257)
(47,710- 59,257)
(56,271- 69,906)

. (66,502- 82,643)
( 82,350-102,312)
(98,971-122,962)
(113,336-140,814)
(44,370- 55,102)
(48,796- 60,614)
( 52,325- 65,020)
(29,023- 36,059)
(40,173- 49,003)****
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(43,200- 53,682)***
( 50,905- 63,266)****
(278,372)

(19,376- 24,095)
(24,701- 30,714)
(31,674- 39,358)
(41,530- 51,615)
(48,963- 60,844)
(57,628- 71,597)
(62,702- 77,903)
(47,710- 59,257)
(56,271- 69,906)
( 66,502- 82,643)
(82,350-102,312)
(98,971-122,962)

(113,336-140,814)
( 40,507- 50,320)
(29,023 36,059)



COUNCIL -2

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

Range and
alary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

1323
1358
1368
1501
1502
1508
1535-1
1535-2
1539
1542
17931
1795-1
9171-2
9184-1
9184-2
9482

Regular
Positions

Total 108

Senior Clerk Stenographer
Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist

Student Worker

Student Professional Worker
Management Aide
Administrative Intern
Administrative Intern
Management Assistant
Project Assistant
Photographer |

Senior Photographer |
Senior Management Analyst ||
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst II
Legislative Representative

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

28

1786
1449
1786

$10.53/hr.
1037(5)
1731
1219(5)
1325(5)
1731
1731
1799
2303
3567
2069
2438
3436

(37,291- 46,332)
( 30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)

(26,893)

(36,143- 44,933)***
(31,633)

(34,368)

(36,143- 44,933)***
(36,143- 44,933)****
(37,563- 46,666)****
(48,086- 59,737)****
(74,478~ 92,540)****
(43,200- 53,682)****
(50,905- 63,266)****
(71,743- 89,136)



CULTURAL AFFAIRS

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions

7 0101-1 Commissioner $25.00/mtg

5 1109 Cultural Heritage Commissioner $25.00/mtg

1 1116 Secretary 1940 ( 40,507- 50,320)

1 1117-2 Executive Secretary i 2337 (48,796- 60,614)

1 1143 Senior Clerk 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

1 11701 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 (46,165- 57,336)"***
2 1223-1 Accounting Clerk | 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
3.5 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)

11 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)

1 1508 Management Aide 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
2 1513-1 Accountant | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
1 1523-1 Senior Accountant | 2176 ( 45,434- 56,438)****
1 1523-2 Senior Accountant i 2357 (49,214- 61,136)***
1 1525-1 Principal Accountant | 2709 (56,563- 70,261 )****
2 1596-2 Systems Analyst Il 2438 (50,905- 63,266)****
1 1670-2 Graphics Designer Il 2013 (42,031- 52,200)****
1 1785-1 Public Relations Specialist | 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
1 1806 Development and Marketing Director 4020 (83,937-104,295)

1 2398 Historic Site Curator 1897 (39,609- 49,235)***
5 2430-1 Performing Arts Program '

Coordinator | 1833 (38,273- 47,543)****
2 2430-2 Performing Arts Program
Coordinator Il 2163 (45,163- 56,104 )****

1 2442 Gallery Attendant 1373 (28,668- 35,621)

1 2444 Exhibit Preparator 1547 (32,301- 40,110)****
3 2447-1 Art Instructor | 1642 (34,284- 42,616)****
4 2447-2 Art Instructor Il 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
2 2448 Art Curator 1829 ( 38,189- 47,460)***
1 2449 Performing Arts Director 2720 (56,793- 70,553)****
4 2454 Arts Associate 1731 (36,143- 44,933)****
6 2455-1 Arts Manager | 2079 (43,409- 53,912)***
2 2455-2 Arts Manager I 2449 (51,135- 63,537)****
2 2455-3 Arts Manager llI 2879 (60,113- 74,687)***
2 2478-1 Art Center Director | 1934 (40,381- 50,174)****
3 2478-2 Art Center Director Il 2243 (46,833- 58,171)****
1 2478-3 Art Center Director Il 2785 (58,150- 72,244)****
1 7925 Architect 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7926-2 Architectural Associate Il 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
1 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 (66,502- 82,643)

29

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



CULTURAL AFFAIRS - 2

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

rgRange and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

- N

1
1

93.5

9171-2
9184-1
9184-2
9248

9696
9734-2

Senior Management Analyst Il
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst ||

Assistant General Manager Cultural
Affairs

General Manager Cultural Affairs
Commission Executive Assistant I|

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required

0713
0714
0715
0716
1112

1113

1114

1141
1358
1535-1
1535-2
1542
2430-1

2430-2

2431
2433A-L
2440
24431
2443-2
2448
2452
24551
2455-2
2455-3

Choral Accompanist
Choral Conductor
Orchestra Director
Vocalist

Community and Administrative
Support Worker |

Community and Administrative
Support Waorker Il

Community and Administrative
Support Worker Ill

Clerk

Clerk Typist
Administrative Intern |
Administrative Intern 1l
Project Assistant

Performing Arts Program
Coordinator |

Performing Arts Program
Coordinator Il

Piano Accompanist
Art Instructor
Gallery Attendant
Performing Artist |
Performing Artist I
Art Curator

Art Instructor

Arts Manager |
Arts Manager I
Arts Manager I

30

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

3567
2069
2438

4136

2695

$10.00/hr.

$15.00/hr.

$12.00/hr.
1517(5)

$6.75/hr.
$10.80/hr.

$13.46/hr.
1390
1449
1219(5)
1325(5)
1731

1833

2163
1075(5)
$13.00-63.00/mtg.
928(5)
1517(5)
1594(5)
1829
$12.86/hr.
2079
2449
2879

(74,478- 92,540)***
(43,200- 53,682)****
( 50,905- 63,266)****

( 86,359-107,281)
(154,574)
(56,271- 69,906)

( 39,358)

( 29,023- 36,059)

( 30,255- 37,584)
(31,633)

(34,368)

(36,143- 44,933)***

(38,273- 47,543

(45,163- 56,104 )****
(27,895)

(24,095)
(39,358)
(41,363)
(38,189- 47,460)***

(43,409- 53,912)****
(51,135- 63,537 )****
(60,113- 74,687 )****



CULTURAL AFFAIRS - 3

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annual Salary

To be Employed As Needed in Such Numbers as Required (Continued)

2498 Recreation Assistant $11.19-13.47/hr.
2499 Recreation Instructor $10.55-22.50/hr.
31159 Maintenance and Construction Helper 1521 © (31,758- 39,484)
3451 Masonry Worker 2318(3) (53,933- 60,113)*
Regular Citizen Board ‘ Total Regular Positions
Positions Members & Citizen Board Members
Total 81.5 12 93.5

* Salary effective March 1, 2003
31
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No.

Code

DEPARTMENT ON DISABILITY

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and

Annual Salary

Regqgular Positions

9 0101-2 Commissioner
1 1117-1 Executive Secretary |
1 1223-1 Accounting Clerk |
2 1358 Clerk Typist
1 1368 Senior Clerk Typist
1 1523-1 Senior Accountant |
1 1538 Senior Project Coordinator
1 1542 Project Assistant
1 1785-1 Public Relations Specialist |
1 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst |
1 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst |
1 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst II
2 9184-1 Management Analyst |
1 9184-2 Mangement Analyst II
1 9720 Executive Director Department
on Disability
1 9734-1 Commission Executive Assistant |
26
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 17 9

33

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

$50.00/mtg
2125
1786
1449
1786
2176
2709
1731
1731
3185
2881
3567
2069
2438

3839
2126

(44,370- 55,102)
(37,291- 46,332)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(45,434- 56,438)***
(56,563- 70,261 )****
(36,143- 44,933)***
(36,143- 44,933)****
( 66,502- 82,643)
(60,155- 74,750)****
( 74,478- 92,540)"**
(43,200- 53,682)****
( 50,905~ 63,266)****

(80,158- 99,597)
(44,390- 55,164)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

26
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EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions
1 1116 Secretary 1940 ( 40,507- 50,320)
1 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (137,291- 46,332)
4 1702-1 Emergency Preparedness
Coordinator | 2879 (60,113- 74,687)****
4 1702-2 Emergency Preparedness
Coordinator Il 3564 (74,416- 92,477)****
1 9184-2 Management Analyst I 2438 (50,905- 63,266)****
1 9272 General Manager Emergency
Preparedness (141,399)
1 9273 Assistant General Manager
Emergency Preparedness 4389 (91,642-113,858)
14
Regular
Positions
Total 14

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

35
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EMPLOYEE RELATIONS BOARD

2003-04 Salary Range and

No. Code Title Annual Salary
Regular Positions
5 0107 Member Employee Relations Board $750.00/mtg
1 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 9719 Executive Director Employee
Relations Board 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
9734-1 Commission Executive Assistant | 2126 ( 44,390- 55,164)
8
Regular Citizen Board Total Regular Positions
Positions Members & Citizen Board Members
Total 3 5 8

37
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ENVIRONMENTAL AFFAIRS

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annualrgalarv
Regular Positions
5 0101-1 Commissioner $25.00/mtg
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary lll 2506 (52,325- 65,020)
1 1223-2 Accounting Clerk Il 1888 (39,421- 48,963)
1 1358 Clerk Typist 1449 ( 30,255- 37,584)
1 1368 Senior Clerk Typist 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
2 1502 Student Professional Worker 1037(5) (26,893)
1 1513-2 Accountant Il 1877 (39,191- 48,713)****
1 1523-1 Senior Accountant | 2176 (45,434- 56,438)****
1 2330 Industrial Hygenist 3062 (63,934- 79,427)***
1 7302 Hazardous Materials Program
Manager 3381 (70,595- 87,716)****
4 7304-1 Environmental Supervisor | 2939 (61,366- 76,253)****
3 7304-2 Environmental Supervisor Il 3199 (66,795- 82,977)****
1 7310-1 Environmental Specialist | 2193 (45,789- 56,877)***
8 7310-2 Environmental Specialist Il 2642 ( 55,164- 68,528)****
1 7310-3 Environmental Specialist 1| 2939 (61,366- 76,253)****
4 7320 Environmental Affairs Officer 3575 (74,646- 92,728)****
2 91711 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
1 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst || 3567 (74,478- 92,540)***
2 9184-2 Management Analyst || 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 9430 General Manager Department of
Environmental Affairs (129,706)
42
Regular Citizen Board Total Regular Positions
Positions Members & Citizen Board Members
Total 37 42

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

39
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No. Code

ETHICS COMMISSION

Title

2003-04 Salary Range and

Annual Salary

Regular Positions

5 0101-2 Commissioner
1 0013 Executive Officer City Ethics
Commission
2 0016 Ethics Officer II
2 0017 Ethics Officer lll
1 1117-2 Executive Secretary I
1 1223-2 Accounting Clerk Il
1 1358 Clerk Typist
2 1368 Senior Clerk Typist
4 1517 Auditor
2 1518 Senior Auditor
1 1596-1 Systems Analyst |
1 1597-1 Senior Systems Analyst |
3 9184-1 Management Analyst |
5 9184-2 Management Analyst |l
31
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 26 5

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

41

$50.00/mtg

5428
3917
4740
2337
1888
1449
1786
2054
2438
2066(2)
2879
2069
2438

(113,336-140,814)
(81,786-101,602)
(98,971-122,962)
(48,796- 60,614)
(39,421- 48,963)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(42,887~ 53,306)****
(50,905- 63,266)****
(45,539- 53,508)****
(60,113- 74,687)****
(43,200- 53,682)****
(50,905- 63,266)****

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

31
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No. Code

FINANCE

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

Range and
alary

Regular Positions

15 0560
1 0561
1 0569
1 0580
1 0581
2 0586
2 0587
1 1116
1 1117-2
1 1117-3
1 1119-2
1 1121-2
1 1143
1 1170-1
3 1195
11 1201
2 1211-1
1 1211-2
11 1223-1
10 1223-2
7 1356-2
5 1356-3
1 1357-1
1 1357-3
24 1358
2 1358P
67 1368
2 1368P
1 1513-2
45 1514-2
17 1519
1 1523-1
2 1523-2
3 1524
8 1539
1 1555-1
2 1596-2

City Attorney Investigator Il
City Attorney Investigator Il|

City Attorney Administrative
Coordinator Ili

Legal Secretary |
Legal Secretary Il
Legal Clerk

Senior Legal Clerk |
Secretary

Executive Secretary Il
Executive Secretary I
Accounting Records Supervisor I
Delivery Driver |l
Senior Clerk

Payroll Supervisor |

Principal Tax and Permit Field
Representative

Principal Clerk

Chief Tax and Permit Division |
Chief Tax and Permit Division I
Accounting Clerk |

Accounting Clerk Il

Tax Renewal Assistant Il

Tax Renewal Assistant IlI
Senior Tax Renewal Assistant |
Senior Tax Renewal Assistant Il
Clerk Typist

Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist

Accountant i

Tax Auditor Il

Senior Tax Auditor

Senior Accountant |

Senior Accountant

Principal Tax Auditor
Management Assistant .
Fiscal Systems Specialist |
Systems Analyst ||
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**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

2179
2298

2881
1824
1992
1535
1786
1940
2337
2506
2266
1535
1786
2211

2709
1924
3917
4740
1786
1888
906(5)
960(5)
1102(5)
1435(5)
1449
1449
1786
1786
1877
2488
2889
2176
2357
3194
1731
3059
2438

(45,497- 56,501)****
(47,982- 59,612)****

(60,155~ 74,750)****
(38,085- 47,314)
(41,592- 51,678)
(32,050- 39,818)
(37,291- 46,332)
(40,507~ 50,320)
(48,796- 60,614)
( 52,325- 65,020)
(47,314- 58,777)**
( 32,050- 39,818)
(37,291- 46,332)
(46,165- 57,336)****

(56,563- 70,261)***
(40,173- 49,903)****
(81,786-101,602)
(98,971-122,962)
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
(23,490)

(24,930)

(28,563)

(37,208)

(30,255- 37,584)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(37,291- 46,332)
(39,191- 48,713)****
(51,949- 64,540)****
(60,322~ 74,950)*+**
(45,434- 56,438)****
(49,214- 61,136)***
(66,690- 82,851)****
(36,143- 44,933)***
(63,871- 79,364)****
( 50,905- 63,266)****



FINANCE - 2

No.

Code

Title

2003-04 Sala
Annual

ré Range and
alary

Regular Positions (Continued)

P P N I J G N

54
17

339

Total

1597-2
1620
9167-2
9171-1
9171-2
9182
9184-1
9184-2
9650
9651

Regular
Positions

339

Senior Systems Analyst II
Revenue Manager

Senior Personnel Analyst II
Senior Management Analyst |
Senior Management Analyst |
Chief Management Analyst
Management Analyst |
Management Analyst ||
Director of Finance

Assistant Director of Finance

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

44

3571
4740
3944
2881
3567
4740
2069
2438

5428

(74,562- 92,623)****
(98,971-122,962)
(82,350-102,312)
(60,155- 74,750)****
( 74,478- 92,540)***
(98,971-122,962)
(43,200- 53,682)****
(50,905- 63,266)****.
(180,173)
(113,336-140,814)



FIRE

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title Annualrgalarv
FIREFIGHTER
Regular Positions
0 2112-1 Firefighter | (40,424)*
0 2112-2 Firefighter I (42,574- 55,938)**
1,586 2112-3 Firefighter Il (47,418- 59,007)**
98 2112-4 Firefighter IlI (47,418- 59,007)**
188 2112-5 Firefighter Ill (57,524- 67,630)**
2 2112-6 Firefighter Ill (42,574- 55,938)**
2 2112-7 Firefighter Ill (49,924- 62,243)**
174 2121 Apparatus Operator ( 57,524- 67,630)**
105 2128-1 Fire Inspector | (65,793- 73,456)**
28 2128-2 Fire Inspector Il (69,551-77,486)**
466 2131 Engineer of Fire Department (59,007- 69,551)**
408 2142-1 Fire Captain | (73,456- 81,870)**
187 2142-2 Fire Captain I (77,486- 86,297)*
21 2142-3 Fire Captain (77,486- 86,297)**
68 2152 Fire Battalion Chief (99,117-116,657)**
16 2166 Fire Assistant Chief (118,953-139,980)**
5 2176 Fire Deputy Chief (139,980-173,910)**
15 5125 Fireboat Mate (59,007- 69,551)**
6 5127 Fireboat Pilot (73,456- 81,870)"
1 9339 Chief Engineer Fire Department $238,783
3,376
GENERAL
Regular Positions
5 0101-2 Commissioner $50.00/mtg
1 0655 Physician Il 5261(5) (136,471)
21 1116 Secretary 1940 ( 40,507- 50,320)
5 1117-2 Executive Secretary Il 2337 (48,796- 60,614)
1 1117-3 Executive Secretary Ili 2506 (52,325- 65,020)
1 1121-2 Delivery Driver II 1635 (32,050- 39,818)
1 1129 - Personnel Records Supervisor 2052 (42,845- 53,244)**
1 1137-2 Data Control Assistant I 1977 (41,279- 51,281)
1 1141 Clerk 1390 (29,023- 36,059)
2 1143 Senior Clerk 1786 (37,291- 46,332)
1 1170-1 Payroll Supervisor | 2211 (46,165- 57,336)****
4 1201 Principal Clerk 1924 (40,173~ 49,903)****

** Salary effective July 1, 2002

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

45



FIRE -2

No. Code

Title

2003-04 Sala

Range and

Annual Salary

GENERAL

Regular Positions (Continued)

13 1223-1
3 1223-2
1 1253
2 1323

42 1358

44 1368

1513-1

1517

1525-2

1539

1555-1

1596-2

1597-1

1597-2

1599

1670-2

1793-2

1832-1

1832-2

2322

2330

2378

2379

3112

3344

3531

3531N

3533

3583

3704-5

3706-2

3707-5

3711-56

3711-5N

3712-5

3714

3716

NaSNNON=2 2 2 RNWRN 2 2 a2 a2 AN 2 a2 WD U = N - W

Accounting Clerk |

Accounting Clerk ||

Chief Clerk

Senior Clerk Stenographer
Clerk Typist

Senior Clerk Typist

Accountant |

Auditor

Principal Accountant Il
Management Assistant

Fiscal Systems Specialist |
Systems Analyst ||

Senior Systems Analyst |
Senior Systems Analyst |i
Systems Aide

Graphics Designer ||
Photographer |

Warehouse and Toolroom Worker |
Warehouse and Toolroom Worker Il
Emergency Medical Services Educator
Industrial Hygienist

CISM Program Coordinator
Fire Psychologist

Maintenance Laborer
Carpenter

Garage Attendant

Garage Attendant

Senior Garage Attendant

Truck Operator

Auto Body Builder and Repairer
Auto Body Repair Supervisor Il
Auto Electrician

Equipment Mechanic
Equipment Mechanic

Senior Equipment Mechanic
Automotive Supervisor

Senior Automotive Supervisor

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

46

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001

1786
1888
2297
1786
1449
1786
1731
2054
2860
1731
3059
2438
2879
3571
1731
2013
2073
1521
1598
2891
3062

3524
1441

1476
1476
1528
1708(3)

(37,291- 46,332)
(39,421- 48,963)
(47,961- 59,501 )****
(37,291- 46,332)
(30,255- 37,584)
(37,291- 46,332)
(36,143- 44,933)***
(42,887- 53,306)****
(59,716- 74,186)****
(36,143- 44,933)***
(63,871- 79,364)***
(50,905- 63,266)****
(60,113- 74,687)***
(74,562~ 92,623)***
(36,143- 44,933)****
(42,031- 52,200)****
(43,284- 53,786)**
(31,758- 39,484)
( 33,366- 41,446)
( 60,364- 75,000)
(63,934- 79,427)*+*

(73,581- 91,391)
(30,088- 37,396)
(57,858)*
(30,818- 38,293)
(30,818- 38,293)
(31,904- 39,630)
(39,755- 44,307)
( 55,352)
(64,707)

( 55,352)

( 55,352)

( 55,352)

( 58,547)
(64,707)
(74,499)



FIRE - 3

2003-04 Salary Range and
No. Code Title | Salary
GENERAL
Regular Positions (Continued)

3 3721-5 Auto Painter (55,352)
1 3727 Tire Repairer 1645(3) ( 38,293- 42,678)
1 3734-1 Equipment Specialist | 2232 ( 46,604- 57,879)****
1 3734-2 Equipment Specialist Il 2473 (51,636- 64,164)***
16 3743 Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)
12 3743N Heavy Duty Equipment Mechanic (60,301)
1 3745 Senior Heavy Duty Equipment

Mechanic (63,684)
3 3746 Equipment Repair Supervisor (68,340)
1 3746N Equipment Repair Supervisor (68,340)
1 3750 Equipment Superintendent 3733 (77,945- 96,841)
2 3763 Machinist ' (58,547)
9 3771 Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
1 3771N Mechanical Helper 1606 (33,533- 41,676)
1 3773-1 Mechanical Repairer | (53,076)
2 3775 Sheet Metal Worker ( 60,969)*
1 3796 Welder (58,547)
2 7204 Cartographer 1805 ( 37,688- 46,812)****
1 72141 Geographical Information Systems

Supervisor | 2309 (48,211- 59,925)****
1 7229 Drafting Aide 1528 (31,904- 39,630)****
3 7978-4 Fire Protection Engineering

Associate IV 3199 ( 66,795- 82,977)***
1 7979 Fire Protection Engineer 3400 (70,992- 88,197)
1 7980 Risk Management/Prevention

Program Specialist 2768 (57,795- 71,806 )****
1 7982 Risk Management/Prevention

Program Manager 3949 (82,455-102,416)
1 9053 Community Services Representative 1227 (25,619~ 31,800)****
4 9167-1 Senior Personnel Analyst | 3185 (66,502- 82,643)
2 9167-2 Senior Personnel Analyst || 3944 (82,350-102,312)
7 9171-1 Senior Management Analyst | 2881 (60,155- 74,750)****
1 9171-2 Senior Management Analyst Il 3567 (74,478- 92,540)***
1 9182 Chief Management Analyst 4740 (98,971-122,962)
15 9184-1 Management Analyst | 2069 (43,200- 53,682)****
10 9184-2 Management Analyst Il 2438 ( 50,905- 63,266)****
1 9375 Director of Systems 4740 (98,971-122,962)
1 9734-1 Commission Executive Assistant | 2126 (44,390- 55,164)

* Salary effective March 1, 2003

47

**** Salary effective January 1, 2001



FIRE - 4

No. Code Title

2003-04 Salaré Range and
Annual Salary

GENERAL

Regular Positions (Continued)

1 9734-2 Commission Executive Assistant Il
333
Regular Citizen Board
Positions Members
Total 3,704 5

48

2695 (56,271- 69,906)

Total Regular Positions
& Citizen Board Members

3,709






